Resultantly, the judgment and Decree passed by the trial Court viz., the Learned
Additional District Judge, (Fast Track Court No. 2), Gobichettipalayam dated
11.08.2006 passed in O.S. No. 4 of 2005 are set aside by this Court for the reasons
assigned in this Appeal.

38. The Respondent/Defendant is directed to pay a sum of Rs. 4,50,000/- (Rupees
Four Lakhs and Fifty Thousand only) together with interest at 12% per annum from
the date of Ex.A.1 Sale Agreement dated 15.10.2001 till date of realisation along with
proportionate costs to the Appellant/Plaintiff within a period of three months from
the date of receipt of copy of this judgment.